

NDPS- 17 of 2025 (CIS No. 17/25)

CNR : WBWM01-012560 - 2025

Present: Sri Subrata Ghosh (JO Code WB 01028)

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Paschim Medinipur in Charge

Order No. 13 Dated: 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and report.

Accused Mustaqui @ Mustafa is not produced from J/C today.

Other 06 (six) accused are not produced from J/C. One non-production report is received from the Superintendent, MCCH.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

No IO's report is received yet.

I am in charge of this vacant court as well as in charge of several other Courts.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **20-04-2026** for production of all the Seven accused persons and IO's report.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge, Special Court,
N.D.P.S. Act.
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur.
in Charge

Judge, Special Court,
N.D.P.S. Act.
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur.
in Charge