

NDPS No.17 of 2025 (CIS No.17 of 2025)
CNR: WBWM01-012560-2025
Present: Ms. Yogita Gaurisaria (J.O Code WB 01431)

Order No.20, Dated: 29-06-2026:

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and supply of copy to the accused persons.

Six (06) accused persons namely **(1)** Faruk Seikh, **(2)** Nabin Krishna Chowdhury @ Mogallapu Naveen Krsihna Chowdhury, **(3)** Mosin @ Masim Khan, **(4)** Tarjan Natt @ Chand, **(5)** Deepak Poddar & **(6)** Jakir Khan @ Guchu are produced from Burdwan Central Correctional Home today through V.C.

Rest one accused person namely **(7)** Mustaqi is not produced from Medinipur Central Correction Home today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons is present.

Due to non production of the accused persons physically, copy could not be supplied to them.

The Superintendent of Burdwan Central Correctional Home as well as the Superintendent of Medinipur Central Correction Home are directed to produce the accused persons physically on the date fixed positively.

Fix **12-08-2026** for production of accused persons and supply of copy to the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the above named correctional homes for compliance.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Judge, Special Court,
(N.D.P.S)
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Special Court,
(N.D.P.S)
4th Court , Paschim Medinipur.